
SI. 
No 

GaLhati University 

This is to inform all concerned that re-admission for the 3rd, sh and (7th & 9h Integrated Commerce.) Semester 
Students of the FYIMP Programme for the Sessions 2025-2026 respectively will begin according to the following 
schedule and process. 

01. 

02 

Goinaeh Bardoloi Nagr, Gawahati-781014,Asaa, Indin 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY, UNIVERSITY CLASSES 

RE-ADMISsSION NOTICE FOR THE STUDENTS 34, 5 AND (7" & gh INTEGRATED COMMERCE) 
SEMESTER) OF THE FYIMP PROGRAMME 

Semester 

3rd & gth Semester (Arts, Sciences, & 
Integrated Commerce) 

7h &9h Integrated .commerce 

DATE 12-09-2025 

1. All payments must be made online exclusively through State Bank Collect https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/ 

2. After completing the payment, candidates are required to print three (3) copies of their payment slip: one for their 
record and two to be submitted at their concerned departments. 

3. Refer the next page of this notification for the amount of the fee that needs to be paid. 

4. The last date for payment of the admission fee is 22-09-2025 

Memo No: GUSUC/FYIMP /ReAdmn./2025/3544 

Copy for favour of information & necessary action to: 
1. The Registrat, G.U. 

The HoDs are requested to ensure that the students pay necessary fee as notified as per the 

schedule. 

Session 

This has the approval of Hon ble Vice Chancellor, GU dated: 09-09-202 

3. The Controller of Examinations, G.U. 

2025-2026 

4. The Treasurer, G.U. 

2. The AIl Heads of Academic Departments, G.U. 

5. The Academic Registrar, G.U. 
6. The Nodal officer, NEP 2020 

Remarks 

Regular payment 

7. The Dy.Secretary, University Classes G.U. 

9. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, G.U. 

Secretary 
University Classes, G.U.a 

Date: 09-09-2025 (12 

8. The System Officer with a request to publish the above notification in the G.U.Website. 

University Classes, G.U. 

12l9/1s 



RE-ADMISSION FEES: 3, s" AND (7"& 9" INTEGRATED COMMERCE) FYIMP PROGRAMMES 

SL 

3 

4 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Department 

Arabic 

Assamese 

Bengali 

Bodo 

Economics 

Education 

English 
English Language 
Teaching (ELT) 
Folklore Studies 

Hindi 

History 

Linguistics 

Mass Communication 
& Journalism 

(MCJ) 
Modern Indian 

Language & Literary 
Studies (MIL & LS) 

Persian 

Philosophy 

Political Science 

Psychology 

Sanskrit 

Sociology 

Women's Studies 

P'rogranmme 
Integrated M.A. (Arabic):FYUGP (B.A. 
Major/Hoours/Honours with Rescarclh)+ Sth Year 
lntegrated M.A. (Assanese):FYUGP (B.A. 
Major/lloous/Monours with Rescarch)+ s Year 
Integrated M.A. (Bengali):FYUGP (B.A. 
Major/Honours/tHonours with Rescarch) +Sth Year 
Integrated M.A (Bodo).: FYUGP (BA, 
Major/Honours/Honours with Rescarch)+5 Year 
Integrated M.A/M.Se. (Economics).:FYUGP 
(B.AJB.Sc.-Major/Honours/Honours with 

Research)+_ Yenr 

Integrated M.A (Education).:YUGP (B.A. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Rescarch)+5h Year 
Integrated M.A. (English):FYUGP (B.A, 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5h Year 
IntegratedM.A.(ELT):FYUGP(B.A. 

Major/Honours/HonourswithResearch)+styY car 
IntegratedM.A.(FolkloreStudies):FYUGP(B.A. 
Major/Honours/HonourswithResearch)+5tYear 
Integrated M.A. (Hindi): FYUGP (B.A. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5l Year 
Integrated M.A. (History):FYUGP B.A. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+ th Year 
Integrated M.A. (Linguistics):FYUGP (B.A. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research) +5 Year 

IntegratedM.A.(MCJ):FYUGP(B.A. 
Major/Honours/HonourswithResearch) +5Y car 

Integrated M.A.(Comparative Indian Literature): FYUGP 
(B.A.-Major/Honours/Honours with Research) +5h year 

Integrated M.A. (Persian):FYUGP (B.A. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Rescarch)+5h Yea 
Integrated M.A. (Philosophy):FYUGP (B.A. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Rescarch)+5th Year 
Integrated M.A.(Political Science):FYUGP (B.A. 
Major/tlonours/IHonours with Research)+5h Year 
IntegratedM.A.(Psychology):FYUGP(B.A. 

Major/tHonours/HonourswithResearch) +5hYcar 
Integrated M.A. (Sanskrit): FYUGP (B.A. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5lh Year 

IntegratedM.A.(Sociology):FYUGP(B.A. 
Major/Honours/HonourswithRescarch)+5lhYear 
Integratcd M.A. (Gender and Women's 
Studies):FYUGP Q.A.-Major/Honours/Honours with 
Research)+5 Yefr 

Fees 

Rs.14500/-Per 
Semester 



23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Anthropology 

Applied Science 

Botany 

Chemistry 

Computer Science 
Electronics and 
Communication 
Technology (ECT) 

Environmental Science 

Geography 

Geological Sciences 

Information 

Technology(IT) 

Information 

Technology(IT) 
Instrumentation & USIC 

Library &Information 
Science (Lib. Sc.) 

Mathematics 

Physics 

Statistics 

Zoology 

Commerce (3rd & sh) 

40 Commerce (7h & 9t) 

Integrated M.A./M.Sc. (Anthropology): FYUGP 
(B.A/B.Sc.-Major/Honours/Honours with 
Research)+5hY ear 
Integrated M.Sc. (Applied Sciences): FYUGP (B.Sc. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5Year 
Integrated M.Sc. (Botany): FYUGP (B.Sc. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5h Year 
Integrated M.Sc. (Chemistry): FYUGP (B.Sc. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5h Year 
Integrated M.Sc. (Computer Science): FYUGP (B.Sc. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research) +5thYear 
Integrated M.Sc. (Electronics and Communication 
Technology): FYUGP (B.Sc.- Major/Honours/Honours 
with Research) +sh year 
Integrated M. Sc.(Environmental Science):FYUGP 
(B.Sc.-Major/Honours/Honours with Research) +5th 
Year 

Integrated M.A./M.Sc. (Geography): FYUGP 
(B.A/B.Sc.-Major/Honours/Honours with 
Research)+5 Year 

Integrated M.Sc. (Geology):FYUGP (B.Sc. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+sh Year 
Integrated M.Sc. (Software Development): FYUGP 
(B.Sc.-Major/Honours/HonourswithResearch)+sth 
Year 

IntegratedM.Voc.(AnimationandGraphicDesign): 
FYUGP (B.Voc.-Major/Honours/Honours with 
Research)+Sth Year 

Integrated M.Sc.:(Instrumentation) (B.Sc. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+Sth Year 
Integrated M.A./M.Sc. (Library and Information Science). : 
FYUGP (B.A./B.Sc. 

Major/ Honours/ Honourswith Research)+5thy ear 
Integrated M.A./M.Sc.(Mathematics):FYUGP 
(B.A./B.Sc.-Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5h 
Year 

Integrated M.Sc. (Physics):FYUGP (B.Sc. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research) +5 Year 
Integrated M.A./M.Sc (Statistics): FYUGP B.A/B.Sc. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research) 
+5hy ear 
Integrated M.Sc. (Zoology):FYUGP (B.Sc. 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research) +5h Year 
Integrated M.Com.: (Commerce) (B.Com 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 Year 
Integrated M.Com.: (Commerce) (B.Com 
Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5h Year 

Verihud 

Rs.16500/-Per 
Semester 

Rs.25,000/-per 
semester 

Rs.23,000/-per 
semester 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

