

গুৱাহটি কিগুবিদ্যালয় Gauhati University Prinath Bardoloi Nagar, Guwahati-781014, Assam, India

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY, UNIVERSITY CLASSES

RE-ADMISSION NOTICE FOR THE STUDENTS 3rd, 5th AND (7th & 9th INTEGRATED COMMERCE) SEMESTER) OF THE FYIMP PROGRAMME DATE 12-09-2025

This is to inform all concerned that re-admission for the 3rd, 5th and (7th & 9th Integrated Commerce.) Semester Students of the FYIMP Programme for the Sessions 2025-2026 respectively will begin according to the following schedule and process.

Sl. No	Semester	Session	Remarks
01.	3 ^{rd &} 5 th Semester (Arts, Sciences,& Integrated Commerce)	2025-2026	Regular payment
02	7 th & 9 th Integrated .commerce		

- 1. All payments must be made online exclusively through State Bank Collect https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/
- 2. After completing the payment, candidates are required to print three (3) copies of their payment slip: one for their record and two to be submitted at their concerned departments.
 - 3. Refer the next page of this notification for the amount of the fee that needs to be paid.
 - 4. The last date for payment of the admission fee is 22-09-2025

The HoDs are requested to ensure that the students pay necessary fee as notified as per the schedule.

This has the approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GU dated: 09-09-202

Secretary

University Classes, G.U.

Date: 09-09-2025 (

Memo No: GU/SUC/FYIMP /ReAdmn./2025/3544

Copy for favour of information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar, G.U.
- 2. The All Heads of Academic Departments, G.U.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, G.U.
- 4. The Treasurer, G.U.
- 5. The Academic Registrar, G.U.
- 6. The Nodal officer, NEP 2020
- 7. The Dy. Secretary, University Classes G.U.
- 8. The System Officer with a request to publish the above notification in the G.U. Website
- 9. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, G.U.

University Classes, G.U.

12/9/25

RE-ADMISSION FEES: 3^{RD} , 5^{TH} AND (7^{TH} & 9^{TH} INTEGRATED COMMERCE) FYIMP PROGRAMMES

SL	Department	Programme	Fees
1	Arabic	Integrated M.A. (Arabic):FYUGP (B.A Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
2	Assamese	Integrated M.A. (Assamese):FYUGP (B.A Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
3	Bengali	Integrated M.A. (Bengali):FYUGP (B.A Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
4	Bodo	Integrated M.A (Bodo).:FYUGP (BA Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
\$	Economics	Integrated M.A./M.Sc. (Economics).:FYUGP (B.A./B.ScMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
6	Education	Integrated M.A (Education).:FYUGP (B.AMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
7	English	Integrated M.A. (English):FYUGP (B.AMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
8	English Language Teaching (ELT)	IntegratedM.A.(ELT):FYUGP(B.A Major/Honours/HonourswithResearch)+5 th Year	
9	Folklore Studies	IntegratedM.A.(FolkloreStudies):FYUGP(B.AMajor/Honours/HonourswithResearch)+5 th Year	
10	Hindi	Integrated M.A. (Hindi):FYUGP (B.AMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	Rs.14500/-Per Semester
11	History	Integrated M.A. (History):FYUGP B.A Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
12	Linguistics	Integrated M.A. (Linguistics):FYUGP (B.A Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	Semester
13	Mass Communication & Journalism (MCJ)	IntegratedM.A.(MCJ):FYUGP(B.A Major/Honours/HonourswithResearch)+5 th Year	
14	Modern Indian Language & Literary Studies (MIL & LS)	Integrated M.A.(Comparative Indian Literature): FYUGP (B.AMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
15	Persian ,	Integrated M.A. (Persian):FYUGP (B.A Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
16	Philosophy	Integrated M.A. (Philosophy):FYUGP (B.A Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
17	Political Science	Integrated M.A.(Political Science):FYUGP (B.A. Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
18	Psychology	IntegratedM.A.(Psychology):FYUGP(B.A. Major/Honours/HonourswithResearch)+5 th Year	
19	Sanskrit	Integrated M.A. (Sanskrit):FYUGP (B.A Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
20	Sociology	IntegratedM.A.(Sociology):FYUGF(B.AMajor/Honours/HonourswithResearch)+5 th Year	
21	Women's Studies	Integrated M.A. (Gender and Women's Studies):FYUGP (B.AMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	

22	Anthropology	Integrated M.A./M.Sc. (Anthropology): FYUGP (B.A./B.ScMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
23	Applied Science	Integrated M.Sc. (Applied Sciences): FYUGP (B.ScMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
24	Botany	Integrated M.Sc. (Botany): FYUGP (B.ScMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
25	Chemistry	Integrated M.Sc. (Chemistry): FYUGP (B.ScMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
26	Computer Science	Integrated M.Sc. (Computer Science): FYUGP (B.ScMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
27	Electronics and Communication Technology (ECT) Integrated M.Sc. (Electronics and Communication Technology): FYUGP (B.Sc Major/Honours/with Research)+5 th Year		
28	Environmental Science	Integrated M.Sc.(Environmental Science):FYUGP (B.ScMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
29	Geography	Integrated M.A./M.Sc. (Geography): FYUGP (B.A./B.ScMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
30	Geological Sciences	Integrated M.Sc. (Geology):FYUGP (B.ScMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	Rs.16500/-Per Semester
31	Information Technology(IT) Integrated M.Sc. (Software Development): FYUGP (B.ScMajor/Honours/HonourswithResearch)+5 th Year		
32	Information Technology(IT)	IntegratedM.Voc.(AnimationandGraphicDesign): FYUGP (B.VocMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5th Year	
33	Instrumentation & USIC	Integrated M.Sc.:(Instrumentation) (B.Sc Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5th Year	
34	Library &Information Science (Lib.Sc.)	Integrated M.A./M.Sc. (Library and Information Science).: FYUGP (B.A./B.Sc Major/ Honours/ Honourswith Research)+5 th Year	
35	Mathematics	Integrated M.A./M.Sc.(Mathematics):FYUGP (B.A./B.ScMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	-
36	Physics	Integrated M.Sc. (Physics):FYUGP (B.ScMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	
37	Statistics	Integrated M.A./M.Sc (Statistics):FYUGP B.A./B.ScMajor/Honours/Honours with Research) +5 th Year	
38	Zoology	Integrated M.Sc. (Zoology):FYUGP (B.ScMajor/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	1
39	Commerce (3 rd & 5 th)	Integrated M.Com.: (Commerce) (B.Com-Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	Rs.25,000/-per semester
40	Commerce (7 th & 9 th)	Integrated M.Com.: (Commerce) (B.Com-Major/Honours/Honours with Research)+5 th Year	Rs.23,000/-per semester

Verified 69/09/25
Supportainmentant
Opening Charges
County Charges